SOMERSET COUNTY/SOMERSET COUNTY PARK COMMISSION NOTICE OF ADDENDUM

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Addendum No. 1/Notice of Postponement has been issued for the following bids on Tuesday, March 17, 2020 and has been delivered to all eligible vendors who have received the bid specifications. The original bid package for the below referenced contracts are amended as noted.

Copies of Addendum No. 1 may be seen or procured on the Somerset County Website at www.co.somerset.nj.us or the Somerset County Park Commission Website at www.somersetcountyparks.org or by contacting the Purchasing Division at purchasingdiv@co.somerset.nj.us.

CHANGE OF BID OPENINGS

Date for Receipt of Bids are as follows:

Colonial Park Spray Park Seasonal, Opening, Closing and Winterization, Chlorine and Chemical Delivery and Repairs, CONTRACT #: PCC-0039-20

From: March 31, 2020 2:30pm, Purchasing Conference Room To: April 7, 2020 at 2:30pm, Purchasing Conference Room

Open End Cooperative Pricing, Bid Ammunition & Related Police Supplies, CONTRACT #: JCC-0014-20

From: March 31, 2020 3:00pm, Purchasing Conference Room To: April 7, 2020 at 3:00pm, Purchasing Conference Room

Somerset County Park Commission: Perennial Garden Bulb Materials, CONTRACT #: PCC-9046-20

From: April 2, 2020 at 2:30pm, Purchasing Conference Room To: April 9, 2020 at 2:30pm, Purchasing Conference Room

Somerset County Park Commission: Rotary (Model SPO20) Two Post Lift Heavy Duty Symmetric Lift 20,000 lbs. Capacity or Equivalent, CONTRACT #: PCC-9043-20

From: April 2, 2020 at 3:00pm, Purchasing Conference Room To: April 9, 2020 at 3:00pm, Purchasing Conference Room

Karen L. McGee, RPPO, QPA Purchasing Agent Somerset County/Somerset County Park Commission